Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial assignment of 49% interest in properties

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen D Wolford	11/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfred Patterson Ramsey Crosby Sr.	
Street Address:	18 Coldwater Court	
City:	Towson	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21204	

Name:	Paulette H Crosby
Street Address:	18 Coldwater Court
City:	Towson
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D547516
Application Number:	29289551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)234-2324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

410-347-9496 Phone:

Email: jmaynard@wtplaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Maynard Address Line 1: 7 St. Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

PATENT

500736017 **REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0067**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082987/00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C Maynard	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment 2#page1.tif source=assignment 2#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0068

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND ANY SUBSEQUENTLY ISSUED, UNITED STATES PATENTS

Whereas, I, Stephen Wolford, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9

Collingwood Road, Phoenix, MD 21131, having been a joint inventor, along with Larry Ethan

Burd and Clint Jorgensen, in an "invention or inventive concept" entitled "SPORT HELMET

SHAPED LID FOR TRASH RECEPTACLE," and having filed with my joint inventors the

following United States Patent Documents to protect our rights in said invention: (a) on May 19,

2005, Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/230,329 which was assessed by the Patent

Examiner assigned to the matter to have "twelve patentably distinct embodiments" and

subsequently led to a "restriction" election by us to initially seek protection for the "baseball

helmet" lid shown in the application's FIGS. 7-12 and on which subsequently issued United States

Design Patent No. D547,516 on July 27, 2007, and (b) on July 23, 2007 Divisional Design Patent

Application Serial No. 29/289,557, all having been filed with Prosecuting Patent Attorney Larry J.

Guffey; and currently being the owner of the entire rights in said "invention or inventive concept"

as a result of the assignment to me by Larry Ethan Burd and Clint Jorgensen of their complete

rights in said "invention or inventive concept,"

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Alfred Patterson Ramsey Crosby, Sr. and Paulette H. Crosby, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 18 Coldwater Court, Towson, MD 21204, their successors and assigns, forty nine percent (49%) of my right, title and interest in and to said "invention or inventive concept" and to said United States Patent Documents and any subsequently filed patent applications for any part of said inventive

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0069

concept, and in and to any patents, reissues and extensions thereof, which may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Alfred Patterson Ramsey Crosby, Sr. and Paulette H. Crosby, their successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure their interests as aforesaid and to maintain any said related United States Letters Patent(s);

SEAL

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/19/2008